503401502 07/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3448136

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution I	Date
CHESTERDEAL LIMIT	ΓED			03/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CLOUD	CLOUDFIND LTD.			
Street Address:	THE TR	THE TRAMSHED, BEEHIVE YARD			
City:	BATH				
State/Country:	UNITED	KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	BA1 5BI)			
Patent Number:	9	002851			
Property Type		Num	ber	_	
		002001			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)991-7071			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(be sent to	the e-mail address		nsuccessful, it will be ser	nt
Fax Number:	(be sent to if provided;	the e-mail address			nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:) be sent to if provided; 7	the e-mail address if that is unsucce	ssful, it will be se		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>) be sent to if provided 7 ہ	<i>the e-mail address if that is unsucce</i> 03-740-8322	ssful, it will be se aier.com		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(be sent to if provided, 7 8: 8:	<i>the e-mail address if that is unsucce</i> 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma	ssful, it will be se aier.com _LC		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to if provided, 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	<i>the e-mail address if that is unsucce</i> 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma 1AIER & MAIER, Pl	ssful, it will be se aier.com LLC CK STREET		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided, 7 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8: 8:	<i>the e-mail address if that is unsucce</i> 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma 1AIER & MAIER, PI 45 SOUTH PATRIC	ssful, it will be se aier.com LLC CK STREET		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided, 7 2: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address if that is unsucce</i> 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma 1AIER & MAIER, PI 45 SOUTH PATRIC LEXANDRIA, VIRC	ssful, it will be se aier.com LLC CK STREET GINIA 22314		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(if provided, 7 2: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma IAIER & MAIER, PI 45 SOUTH PATRIC LEXANDRIA, VIRC	ssful, it will be se aier.com LLC CK STREET AINIA 22314 MAIER		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(if provided, 7 2: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma IAIER & MAIER, PI 45 SOUTH PATRIC LEXANDRIA, VIRC 01950005US TIMOTHY J. N	ssful, it will be se aier.com LLC CK STREET AINIA 22314 MAIER		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(if provided, 7 2: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma IAIER & MAIER, PI 45 SOUTH PATRIC LEXANDRIA, VIRC 01950005US TIMOTHY J. N /Timothy J. Ma	ssful, it will be se aier.com LLC CK STREET AINIA 22314 MAIER		nt
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(if provided, 7 8 8 8 9 NUMBER: 8 8 NUMBER: 8 8	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 03-740-8322 atent@maierandma IAIER & MAIER, PI 45 SOUTH PATRIC LEXANDRIA, VIRC 01950005US TIMOTHY J. N /Timothy J. Ma 07/21/2015	ssful, it will be se aier.com LLC CK STREET GINIA 22314 MAIER aier/		nt

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Sebastian TOKE-NICHOLS	Confirmation No.: 4185
U.S. Patent No.: 9,002,851 U.S. Patent Application No: 13/515,146	Art Unit: 2159 Examiner: William Spieler
Issue Date: April 7, 2015 371/Filing Date: October 28, 2010	Attorney Docket No.: 01950005US
Title: ACCESSING STORED ELECTRONIC RESOURCES	

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS CHANGE

Mailstop: The Assignment Recordation Branch Of the Public Records Division P.O. Box 450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Madam:

Please update the name and address in the Assignment records for Assignee, Chesterdeal Limited, (Reel/Frame: 028947/0683), of the above-referenced case as follows:

Old Name and Address:	Chesterdeal Limited
	6 Victoria Place
	Bath, British Columbia BA1 6RW

Changed to:

New Name and Address:	Cloudfind Ltd.
	The Tramshed, Beehive Yard
	Bath, United Kingdom BA1 5BD

If any further information is required, please notify the undersigned attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted, MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Maier & Maier, PLLC 345 South Patrick Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 Customer No. 62008 /Timothy J. Maier/ Timothy J. Maier Attorney of Record Reg. No. 51,986

> PATENT REEL: 036145 FRAME: 0766

July 21, 2015



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6795704

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

CHESTERDEAL LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

CLOUDFIND LTD.

Given at Companies House on 14th March 2013.





THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

The above information was communicated by electronic means and anthenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 20 PATENT

RECORDED: 07/21/2015

REEL: 036145 FRAME: 0767